Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen D. Hsu	02/20/2007
Carol A. Lapp	02/19/2007
George S. Schuster	02/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medical College of Georgia Research Institute
Street Address:	1120 15th Street
Internal Address:	CA 2126
City:	Augusta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30912-7624

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11916832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)879-2160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 879-2161

Email: Ronna@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.

Address Line 1: 400 Colony Square, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Pabst Patent Group LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCG 019-05

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles Vorndran, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 020213 FRAME: 0022

500415129

source=MCG 019-05 PCT#page1.tif source=MCG 019-05 PCT#page2.tif source=MCG 019-05 PCT#page3.tif source=MCG 019-05 PCT#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020213 FRAME: 0023

ASSIGNMENT

We, Stephen D. Hsu of 4476 Woodberry Court, Evans, Georgia 30809, Carol A. Lapp of 308 Gardners Mill Court, Augusta, Georgia 30907, and George S. Schuster of 3003 Park Avenue, Augusta, Georgia 30909, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Medical College of Georgia Research Institute, a corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 1120 15th Street CA 2126, Augusta, Georgia 30912-7624 (hereinafter said "Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territorics and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Compositions and Methods for Treating Immune Disorders" described in International Application No. PCT/US2006/022554 filed in the United States Receiving Office for the Patent Cooperation Treaty on June 9, 2006, by Medical College of Georgia Research Institute, Stephen D. Hsu, Carol A. Lapp, and George S. Schuster, and in the provisional application to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/689,747 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 10, 2005, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

> PATENT 060205-00002 REEL: 020213 FRAME: 00024

International Application No. PCT/US2006/022554
By: Medical College of Georgia Research Institute, Stephen D. Hsu,
Carol A. Lapp, and George S. Schuster
Filed: June 9, 2006
ASSIGNMENT

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my han	d and seal this <u>Q ()</u>	_ day of <u>Jewey</u>	, 2007.
		Skylladsec	
		Stephen D. Hsu	
State of Georgia)		
County of Rudowing	<u> </u>		
Then personally ap	opeared the above nan	ned Stephen D. Hsu and acknow	ledged the
foregoing instrument to b	e his free act and deed	, before me this <u>\\\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>	ay of
1 deglay	, 2007.		
		The second	
		Notary Public	<u> </u>
<i>h</i>	Alaksi serien arang mengerakan keresakan keresakan dari berang beranggan beranggan beranggan beranggan berang	•	
My Commission expires:		<u> 11 14 115</u>	

International Application No. PCT/US2006/022554

By: Medical College of Georgia Research Institute, Stephen D. Hsu,
Carol A. Lapp, and George S. Schuster

Filed: June 9, 2006

ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and sea	l this <u>/ 9</u>	_day of February	, 2007.
		Carol A. Lapp	<u> </u>
		Carol A. Lapp	
State of Georgia)		
State of Georgia County of Rechmand)		
Then personally appeared the foregoing instrument to be her free		med Carol A. Lapp and acknowl d, before me this of the d	
		Notary Public	
		Notary Public	
My Commission expires: Notary P	Melissa C. I Volto, Richena Isalon Expires	Marin nd Co. Georgi a January 18, 2009	

International Application No. PCT/US2006/022554

By: Medical College of Georgia Research Institute, Stephen D. Hsu,
Carol A. Lapp, and George S. Schuster

Filed: June 9, 2006

ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this _	16 7 day of _	telrung	, 2007.
	<u>La</u>	George S. Sch	uster
State of Georgia County of Range))		
Then personally appeared the above the foregoing instrument to be his free act		· ·	knowledged day of
		Hotary Public	itater_
My Commission expires:			